

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11305/2007

BUDDHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JABLA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA NO.2: (Appln for appointment of guardian of some of the LRS.  
of the present petitioner namely Buddhi)

IA NO.3: (Appln. substitution of deceased petitioner)

Date: 27/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin K. Saxena, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 of 2008 are allowed.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master