

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11305/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP No. 12049/1981

BUDDHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JABLA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Datta, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Shashi Kisran, Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Vipin Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. for
 M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

 Mr. Vishwajit Singh , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is directed against the judgment and order dated 19th March, 2007, passed by the Allahabad High Court in Writ Petition No. 12049/81, remanding the matter to the Additional Commissioner for fresh consideration in accordance with law. The aforesaid order appears to have been passed on the basis of the observations made by the High Court that some of the documentary evidence on which the petitioner had sought relief, had not been duly proved.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are not inclined to interfere with the said order since the petitioner will be getting an opportunity to produce and prove the evidence on which he seeks relief in this case.

Accordingly, while disposing of the Special Leave petition, we also request the Additional Commissioner to dispose of the matter as expeditiously as possible, but positively within a period

of six months from the date of the communication of this order,
having regard to the fact that this matter has been pending for
almost 20 years.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master